There's Power In Numbers

What is the St. Jude Math-A-Thon?

St. Jude Math-A-Thon is a weeklong service learning program that helps students nationwide refine their academic skills. As they solve math problems, students gather donations to support the kids battling cancer and other life-threatening diseases at St. Jude Children's Research Hospital.®





Who Am I Helping?

In April 2017, Harper was found to suffer from a rare type of liver cancer called undifferentiated embryonal sarcoma. At St. Jude, she underwent surgery to remove the tumor, followed by chemotherapy and photon radiation therapy.

Treatments invented at St. Jude have helped push the overall childhood cancer survival rate from 20 percent to 80 percent since it opened 50 years ago. "I cannot imagine our world without St. Jude in it," Harper's mom said. "We're forever grateful for everything they've done for us. When we come for appointments, Harper says it feels like home."

St. Jude patient **Harper**, liver cancer

Your donation helps ensure that families never receive a bill from St. Jude for treatment, travel, housing or food—because all a family should worry about is helping their child live.



St. JudeMath-A-Thon

Visit **stjude.org/math** or call **1-800-386-2665** for more information.

School Name:	
Participant's Name:	
Teacher's Name:	Checks/Money Orders Total \$

Are you ready to help save lives?

- 1 Sign Up
 - Fill out the Parent/Guardian permission slip attached to this envelope and return to your child's school.
- **2** Get Sponsors

Online giving is the most efficient method of fundraising for students, teachers and schools. Visit **stjude.org/math** to set up your family's personal fundraising page. Share your page through email and social media.

3 Collect Donations

Collect any check/cash donations and record them by using this sponsor form. For security purposes, please convert all cash donations to checks/money orders. Return this form and all donations to your school.

4 Go Online

Log offline donations in your online fundraising center to receive credit toward prizes.

5 Do the Math

Sharpen your skills by completing all the math problems and puzzles in your Math-A-Thon Funbook.

Visit **stjude.org/math** or call **1-800-386-2665** for more information.

Parent/Guardian Permission Slip

Yes, I want my child to participate in the St. Jude Math-A-Thon.

□ Printed Funbook□ Online Funbook (available at stjude.org/math)

Please Print

My Child's Name:

My Child's Teacher's Name:

My Name:_____

Parent/Guardian Signature

CONSENT AND RELEASE FOR ST. JUDE

In signing this release, I (the "Parent") as parent or legal guardian of a minor under the age of eighteen years, the "Participant", permit Participant to attend and participate in the St. Jude Math-A-Thon event ("Event") for the purpose of fundraising for and/or raising awareness of St. Jude Children's Research Hospital" ("St. Jude"). I acknowledge and warrant that Participant is physically fit and able to safely participate in the Event without risk to themselves or others. I, on behalf of Participant, understand that there may be risks associated in taking part in a physical activity and/or an activity and assume all risk of injury that may occur as a result of Participant taking part in the Event. I, on behalf of the Participant, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless St. Jude, American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities ("ALSAC"), all public or private agencies whose property and/or personnel are used, all other sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies or individuals and all individual organizers or volunteers related to or involved in the Event (collectively, "Releases") from all liability to Parent, Participant and his/her personal representatives, assigns, heirs and executors, for all loss(es) or damages(s) and any and all claims or demands therefore, on account of injury to Participant or property. Parent hereby assumes the risks of loss(es), damages(s), or injury(ies) that may be sustained by Participant while participating in the aforementioned activity.

Important: Participants under age 18 cannot sign this form. Only their Parent or Guardian may sign on their behalf.

Please Sponsor Me in the St. Jude Math-A-Thon.

I am participating in the St. Jude Math-A-Thon, and I need your help! The St. Jude Math-A-Thon allows me to practice my math skills while helping the kids at St. Jude as they battle cancer and other life-threatening diseases.

Sponsors:

Please make your check payable to St. Jude Children's Research Hospital.

Your Support Makes a Difference.

\$50 Covers infant care supplies for 10 babies

\$100 Provides platelet count tests for two St. Jude patients

\$250 Buys breakfast, lunch and dinner for a St. Jude family for one week

MY GOAL FOR ST. JUDE

\$

Make additional copies as needed.

wake additional copies as needed.								
Spc (_‡	nsor's Name blease print)	Address (Street, City, State, ZIP)	Email	Phone	Donation	Collected		
1.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
2.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
3.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
4.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
5.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
6.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
7.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
8.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
9.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
10.						☐ Yes / ☐ No		
CHECKS/MONEY ORDERS TOTAL COLLECTED FOR ST. JUDE					\$			

ALSAC is the fundraising and awareness organization that supports St. Jude Children's Research Hospital ("St. Jude"). ALSAC is an illinois nonprofit, tax-exempt organization which exists solely to raise and provide the funds necessary to operate and maintain St. Jude whose mission is to find cures for children with cancer and other life-threatening diseases through research and treatment. American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc. (ALSAC) is located at 501 St. Jude Place, Memphis, TN 38105. For questions, Donor Services can be reached at 1-800-822-6344. We honor our donors' right to change their communication preferences at anytime. If you would like to make any changes, please write to us, call us at 1-800-606-3079, or e-mail us at Donor Cholologes; jude org. To ensure the privacy of our friends and supporters, St. Jude does not self, lease, rent or loan any personally identifiable information or avoid anything information or own one on our behalf. Furthermore, we share this data with service providers that have agreed to adhere to our privacy policy. Since this mailing may reach both U.S. and Canadian residents, please review the following information for your residence. For U.S. Residents: 100% of your donation may be eligible for a tax deduction as allowed by law. For questions about financial information or about ALSAC's purpose, programs and activities, call Donor Services at 1-800-822-6344, visit www.stjude.org, or write to ALSAC, profer residents; 100% or your residents; please as stated below. **California**: At 200-822-6344, visit www.stjude.org, or write to ALSAC, and the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are severable by the Plance of Alsa Canadian residents; please are sever